
Outwood Academy Portland November Assessments

Exam Day Date Month AM/PM Paper Duration Candidates Year
Exam 
Start

Exam 
Finish

Child Development Monday 7th November AM Paper 1 1hr 15 48 11 09:00 10:15

IMedia Monday 7th November AM Paper 1 1hr 15 16 11 09:00 10:15

Geography Monday 7th November PM Paper 1 1hr 15 146 11 13:00 14:15

Maths Tuesday 8th November AM Paper 1 1hr 30 285 11 09:00 10.30

French Tuesday 8th November PM
Reading and 
Listening 1hr 20 38 11 13:00 14:20

Electronics Tuesday 8th November PM Paper 1 1hr 30 20 11 13:00 14:30

Biology Wednesday 9th November AM
Triple and 
Combined

1hr 45/ 
1hr 15 60/225 11 09:00

10:45/ 10:
15

History Wednesday 9th November PM Paper 1 1hr 15 146 11 13:00 14:15

English Literature Thursday 10th November AM Paper 1 1 hr 45 285 11 09:00 10:45

Spanish Thursday 10th November PM
Reading and 
Listening 1hr 20 31 11 13:00 14:20

Catering Thursday 10th November PM Paper 1 1hr 30 21 11 13:00 14:30

Computer Science Thursday 10th November PM Paper 1 1hr 30 22 11 13:00 14:30

Chemistry Friday 11th November AM
Triple and 
Combined

1hr 45/ 
1hr 15 60/225 11 09:00

10:45/ 10:
15

Music Friday 11th November PM Paper 1 1hr 30 24 11 13:00 14:30

Sports Studies Friday 11th November PM Paper 1 1hr 73 11 13:00 14:00

English Language Monday 14th November AM Paper 1 1 hr 45 285 11 09:00 10:45

Geography Monday 14th November PM Paper 2 1hr 15 146 11 13:00 14:15

Maths Tuesday 15th November AM Paper 2 1hr 30 285 11 09:00 10:30

French Tuesday 15th November PM Writing 1hr 20 38 11 13:00 14:20

Electronics Tuesday 15th November PM Paper 2 1hr 30 20 11 13:00 14:30

Physics Wednesday 16th November AM
Triple and 
Combined

1hr 45/ 
1hr 15 60/225 11 09:00

10:45/ 10:
15

History Wednesday 16th November PM Paper 2 55 mins 146 11 13:00 13:55

English Language Thursday 17th November AM Paper 2 2hrs 285 11 09:00 11:00

Spanish Thursday 17th November PM Writing 1hr 20 31 11 13:00 14:20

Computer Science Thursday 17th November PM Paper 2 1hr 30 22 11 13:00 14:30

Maths Friday 18th November AM Paper 3 1hr 30 285 11 09:00 10:30

Business Friday 18th November PM Paper 1 1hr 30 70 11 13:00 14:30

Polish Friday 18th November PM
Reading and 
Listening 45 mins 20 11 13:00 13:45

Turkish Friday 18th November PM
Reading and 
Listening 1hr 20 1 11 13:00 14:20

Polish Monday 21st November AM Writing 1hr 20 20 11 09:00 10:20

Turkish Monday 21st November AM Writing 1hr 20 1 11 09:00 10:20

Drama Monday 21st November PM Paper 1 1hr 30 11 13:00 14:30

Engineering Tuesday 22nd November AM Paper 1 1hr 30 11 09:00 10:30

Business Tuesday 22nd November PM Paper 2 1hr 30 70 11 13:00 14:30

Art Wednesday 23rd November AM/PM Project 5hrs 11 09:00 14:00

Hair & Beauty Thursday 24th November AM
Understanding 
Hair & Beauty 1hr 30 34 11 09:00 10:30



Art Friday 25th November AM/PM Project 5hrs 11 09:00 14:00


